### **Proposal Form**

### RFP #1906 Fresh Bakery Products Delivery Services for MDUSD

Page 1 of 4

T		. 1	<b>D</b>			DID	· Commence
ĸ	eturn ori	mnal	Regn	Once	to	RHP	to.
TI	Cum UII	zmai	Trosh	OHSC	w	1/11	w.

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Purchasing Department 2326 Bisso Lane, Concord, California 94520

- > Unit prices shall be F.O.B. Destination or for the service rendered.
- > Vendor shall honor RFP prices for ninety (90) days or for the stated contract period, whichever is longer.
- > Proposals due on Tuesday, April 12, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Documents to	be submitted	with	<b>RFP</b>	Pro	posal	F	orn	1:

- Proposal Form
- Evaluation Criteria
- > Renewal Option
- Non-Collusion Affidavit
- Bidder's Statement Regarding Insurance Coverage
- Worker's Compensation Insurance Certificate
- > Tobacco-Free Environment Certification
- Drug Free Work Place
- > Criminal Background Investigation/fingerprinting Certification

Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of Addenda Number(s),, and						
Company: The Bonami Baking Company						
Company: The Bonani Baking Company  Address 380 E 10th Street						
City, State, Zip Pittsburg, CA 94565						
S.19, 5.11.						

Company Phone No. (925) 413-9136					
Company Fax No. (925) 473-9733					
Email: bonomi bakery & hotmail COM					
Name (print): Jania Wellar					
Signature: Juna Cullar					
Title of person signing RFP: Secretary, C.F.O.					
Date: 3/29/72					
Terms of Payment: 30 Net					
% Percent Discount (Net Days):					

**PRICING:** Due to market fluctuations and budget uncertainties, vendor must give fixed year-round pricing for items noted "year round (YR)" availability. Items marked with monthly availability should be RFP for prices during those months.

### RENEWAL OPTION

### (To be submitted with proposal)

If mutually agreeable, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District reserves the right to consider the extension of this contract for three — one year periods for a total contract of 4 years as permitted by law. In the award of this RFP renewal, the District will consider the amount of the price increase stated by the Bidder as a factor and will compute accordingly. A price increase, if exercised, shall be fully justified by the vendor and proved by a test of the marked and/or submission of documents.

Bidder to indicate in space provided if it would accept an option to renew for the following periods and at what percentage.

Dates:	Yes	No	Percentage
07/01/22 to 06/30/23			
07/01/23 to 06/30/24			
07/01/24 to 06/30/25			
The undersigned hereby proposes with the terms, conditions, specific Corporate Seal (If a corporation)  The Bonam Bak  Proper Name of Individual, Com  Authorized Signature  Type or Print Signer's Name	cations and prices herein		services in accordance
Secretary, 1	2.F.D.		
360 E 11th St. Address, City, State and Zip Cod	reet, Pittst	ourg, CA 945	665
(925) 473-9736 Telephone Number	(925) Y Fax Num	73-9733 <sub>ber</sub>	
bonami bakery	2 hotmail C	<u>om</u>	
Email Address 3/29/22			
Date MDUSD			31   Page

Renewal Option

RFP#1906 Fresh Bakery Products

### **Non-Collusion Affidavit**

### RFP #1906 Fresh Bakery Products for the Food & Nutrition Services Dept.

(To Be Completed, Notarized, and Submitted With RFP)

State of CA

Contra Costa County

Bidder's Name The Brown Baking Company being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is Owner of Contractor Name ) Tania Wella the party foregoing RFP that the RFP is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the RFP is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham RFP, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham RFP, or that anyone shall refrain from Bidding; that the Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the RFP price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the RFP price, or of that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the RFP are true; and further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her RFP price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, RFP depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham RFP."

Authorized Representative

### BIDDER'S STATEMENT REGARDING INSURANCE COVERAGE

RFP #1906 Fresh Bakery Products for the Food & Nutrition Services Dept.

(To Be Submitted With RFP)

BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES that the Bidder has reviewed and understands the insurance coverage requirements specified in the Request for Proposal, RFP No. 1906 Fresh Bakery Products for the Food Service Department for Mt. Diablo Unified School District. Should the Bidder be awarded the contract for the work, Bidder further certifies that the Bidder can meet the specified requirements for insurance, including insurance coverage of the subcontractors, and agrees to name the Mt. Diablo Unified School District as Additional Insured for the work specified.

The Bonagii Baking, Co.
Name of Bidder (Person, Firm, or Corporation)
Janu Ciellar
Signature of Bidder's Authorized Representative
Secretary, C.F.D.
Name & Title of Authorized Representative

Date

### CRIMINAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION/FINGERPRINTING CERTIFICATION To Be Submitted With RFP

RFP #1906 - Fresh Bakery Products for the Food & Nutrition Services Department Detween the Mt. Diablo
Unified School District ("District") and The Bonami Baking Company
("Contractor") ("Contract" or "Project").
The undersigned does hereby certify to the governing board of the District that (1) he/she is a representative of the Contractor, (2) he/she is familiar with the facts herein certified, (3) he/she is authorized and qualified to execute this certificate on behalf of Contractor; and (4) that the following is true and correct:
1. Education Code. Contractor has taken at least one of the following actions with respect to the Project (check all that apply):  The Contractor has complied with the fingerprinting requirements of Education Code section 45125.1 with respect to all Contractor's employees and all of its subcontractors' employees who may have contact with District pupils in the course of providing services pursuant to the Contract, and the California Department of Justice has determined that none of those employees has been convicted of a felony, as that term is defined in Education Code section 45122.1. A complete and accurate list of Contractor's employees and of all of its subcontractors' employees who may come in contact with District pupils during the course and scope of the Contract is attached hereto; and/or  The Work on the Contract is at an unoccupied school site and no employee and/or subcontractor or supplier of any tier of Contract shall come in contact with the District pupils.
2. <u>Megan's Law (Sex Offenders)</u> . I have verified and will continue to verify that the employees of Contractor that will be on the Project sites and the employees of the Subcontractor(s) that will be on the Project sites are <u>not</u> listed on California's "Megan's Law" Website (http://www.meganslaw.ca.gov/).
Contractor's responsibility for background clearance extends to all of its employees, subcontractors, and employees of subcontractors coming into contact with District pupils regardless of whether they are designated as employees or acting as independent contractors of the Contractor.  Date:  3129122
Proper Name of Contractor: The Bonani Baking Company
Signature: Junia Cullal
Print Name: Jania Cuéllar
Title: Secretary, C.F.O.
END OF DOCUMENT

### WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE CERTIFICATE

RFP #1906: Fresh Bakery Products for the Food & Nutrition Services Department (To be submitted with RFP)

The Contractor shall execute the following form as required by the California Labor Code, Sections 1860 and 1861:

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

The Bonain Baking Company
Name of Bidder (Person, Firm, or Corporation)
Janua Crillar
Signature of Bidder's Authorized Representative
Jana Chellas, Secretary, C.F.O.  Name & Title of Authorized Representative
3/29/27 Date of Signing
ATTEST:
BySignature
Printed Name & Title
ATTEST:  By Signature

BONAM-3

OP ID: AB



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/21/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

Cerunca	te notuer in heu of Such	endorsement(s).						
Pennbrook insurance Services License #0622553 142-Sansome Street, 4th Floor			CONTACT Renae Ann Cannon					
			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 415-820-2200	FAX (A/C, No): 415-3	94-8332			
			E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
San Francisco, CA 94104 Renae Ann Cannon		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#				
			INSURER A: Great Northern Insurance Co	20303				
INSURED	The Bonami Baking Tania Cuellar 380 East 10th Stree Pittsburg, CA 94565		INSURER B: Hartford Accident & Indemnity		22357			
			INSURER C : ACE Property & Casualty		20699			
		To the state of th	INSURER D:					
	, <b>g</b> ,		INSURER E:					
			INSURER F:					
COVERAG	SES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUI	MBER:				

CONTINUED	CLITTICATE NOW	DLN.	11	LVISION NONDEIX.	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT	THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE	LISTED BELOW HAVE BEE	EN ISSUED TO THE INSURED	NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY P	ERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTAM	NDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TE	RM OR CONDITION OF AN	Y CONTRACT OR OTHER DO	CUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH	H THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSU	JED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE IN	SURANCE AFFORDED BY	THE POLICIES DESCRIBED	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE T	TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION	ONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS	SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN	REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.		
INSR TYPE OF INSURAL	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP	LIMITS	

l'i	TR	TYPE OF INSURAN	CE INS	D WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
1	2	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL I	LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X	OCCUR		D95923860	03/07/2022	03/07/2023	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	500,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPL	JES PER:				_	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		POLICY PRO- JECT	LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	1,000,000
		OTHER:							\$	
Γ		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
1	4	ANY AUTO			73620221	03/07/2022	03/07/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
l	Ī	ALL OWNED X SC AUTOS X AU	HEDULED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
l		Y Y NO	ON-OWNED ITOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
Γ		X UMBRELLA LIAB X	OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
0		EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE		D9524013	03/05/2022	03/05/2023	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
		DED   RETENTION \$							\$	
		WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY						X PER STATUTE OTH-		
E	3	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXE	CUTIVE Y/N		57WECAG4A4U	07/01/2021	07/01/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	İ	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		^				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
L	1	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS	below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	-		-							
0	ESC	RIPHONEOFEOPERATIONS//EOC	ATIONS / VEHICLES	(ACORI	101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be	e attached if more	e space is require	ed)		
P	roc	of of Insurance.								

	CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	Proof_of:Insurance	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
		Albetio Medina

## TOBACCO-FREE ENVIRONMENT CERTIFICATION (To be submitted with RFP)

RFP #1906 - Fresh Bakery Products for the Food & Nutrition Services Department:
between Mount Diablo Unified School District (the "District" or the "Owner") and
Contractor" or the "Bidder") (the "Contractor" or the "Bidder")
"Contract" or the "Project").
This Tobacco-Free Environment Certification form is required from the successful Bidder.
Pursuant to, without limitation, 20 U.S.C section 6083, Labor Code section 6400 et seq., Health
& Safety Code section 104350 et seq. and District Board Policies, all District sites, including the
Project site, are tobacco-free environments. Smoking and the use of tobacco products by all
persons is prohibited on or in District property. District property includes school buildings,
school grounds, school owned vehicles and vehicles owned by others while on District property
I acknowledge that I am aware of the District's policy regarding tobacco-free environments at
District sites, including the Project site and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements
of that policy and not permit any of my firm's employees, agents, subcontractors, or my firm's
subcontractors' employees or agents to use tobacco and/or smoke on the Project site.
Date: 3/29/22
The Roman D. Vine Commany
Proper Name of Contractor: 100 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100
Signature: Juniu William Village
Print Name: Jania Wellar
Title: Secretary, C.F.D.

END OF DOCUMENT

### DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

PROJECT/CONTRACT NO.: RFP# 1906 - Fresh Bakery Products for the Food & Nutrition Services
Department between Mt. Diablo Unified School District (the "District" or the "Owner") and The Bonone
Contractor" or the "Bidder") (the "Contract" or the "Project").
This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is required from the successful Bidder pursuant to Government Code
sections 8350 et seg., the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990. The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is required from the successful Bidder pursuant to Government Code sections 8350 et seq., the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990. The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for the procurement of any property or service from any state agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. In addition, the Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a state agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination of the contract or grant, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

The District is not a "state agency" as defined in the applicable section(s) of the Government Code, but the District is a local agency and public school district under California law and requires all contractors on District projects to comply with the provisions and requirements of Government Code sections 8350 et seq., the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

Contractor shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the person's or organization's workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition;
- Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
  - The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
  - b. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
  - c. The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee-assistance programs.
  - d. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required above, and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to aRFPe by the terms of the statement.
- I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of Government Code section 8355 listed above and will publish a statement notifying employees concerning (a) the prohibition of controlled substance at the workplace, (b) establishing a drug-free awareness program, and (c) requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by section 8355(a), and requiring that the employee agree to RFP by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either (a) made a false certification herein, or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of section 8355, that the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that, should I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of section 8350 et seq.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code sections 8350 et seq. and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

Proper Name of Contractor:

The Bonami Baking Company

Signature:

Tania Cielar

Title:

Secretary C.F.O.

END OF DOCUMENT

### EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

To be Submitted with RFP

### RFP#1906 - Fresh Bakery Made Products

### **Equal Opportunity Clause**

Unless exempted by rules, regulations or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to Executive Orders 10925, 11114 or Section 204 of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, during the performance of each contract with the Mt. Diablo Unified School District, the Contractor agrees as follows:

- 1. The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, gender, national origin or political affiliation. The contractor will take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to their race, color, religion, gender, national origin or political affiliation. Such action shall include, but not be limited to the following: employment upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the contracting officer setting forth the provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.
- 2. The contractor will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees, placed by or on behalf of the contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, gender, national origin or political affiliation.
- 3. The contractor will send to each labor union or representative of workers with which he as a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, a notice to be provided by the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union or the workers' representative of the contractors' commitments under Section 202 of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.
- 4. The contractor will comply with all provisions of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and the rules, regulations and relevancy orders of the Secretary of Labor.
- 5. The contractor will furnish all information and reports required by Executive order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and by the rules, regulations and relevant orders of the Secretary of Labor, or pursuant thereto, and will permit access to his books, records and accounts by the contracting agency and the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with such rules, regulations and orders.
- 6. In the event of the contractor's non-compliance with the non-discrimination clauses of this subcontract or with any of such rules, regulations or orders, this subcontract may be canceled, terminated or suspended, in whole, or in part and the contractor may be declared ineligible for further government contracts in accordance with the procedures authorized in accordance with Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, and such other sanctions may be imposed and remedies invoked as provided in Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, or by rule, regulation or order of the Secretary of Labor, or otherwise provided by law.
- 7. The contractor will include the provisions of Paragraphs (1) through (7) in every subcontract or purchase order unless exempted by rules, regulations or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to Section 204 of Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965, so that such provisions will be binding upon each Subcontractor or vendor. The contractor will take such action with respect to any subcontract or purchase order as the contracting agency may direct as a means of enforcing such provisions including sanctions for non-compliance. Provided, however, that in the event the contractor becomes involved in, or is threatened with litigation with a subcontractor or vendor as a result of such direction by the contracting agency, the contractor may request the United States to enter into such litigation to protect the interest of the United States.

Certification on Non-Segregated Facilities

The contractor hereby certifies that it does not or will not maintain segregated facilities not permit its employees to work at locations where facilities are segregated on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, national origin or political affiliation.

Date:	3129122
Proper Name of Contractor:	The Bonami Baking Company
Signature:	Junia Cuella
Print Name:	Tania Chellar
Title:	Secretary, C.F.D.
	END OF DOCUMENT

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA

# DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOOD AND DRUG BRANCH

# PROCESSED FOOD REGISTRATION

THE BONAMI BAKING COMPANY INC.
THE BONAMI BAKING COMPANY INC.
380 E. 10TH STREET
PITTSBURG, CA 94565

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 73830 EXPIRATION DATE: 10/15/2022

THE PERSON NAMED HEREIN IS REGISTERED TO MANUFACTURE, PACK, OR HOLD PROCESSED FOOD IN AND SAFETY CODE AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR PLACE. THE REGISTRANT IS REQUIRED BY LAW TO IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION REPORTED IN THE APPLICATION. ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF DIVISION 104, SECTION 110460 OF THE CALIFORNIA HEALTH THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THROUGH THE EXPIRATION DATE. THIS REGISTRATION IS ISSUED IN

Food and Drug Branch, 1500 Capitol Avenue, MS 7602, PO Box 997435, Sacramento, CA 95899-7435 (916) 650-6500

OSP 07 102308

# City of Pittsburg BUSINESS LICENSE

Location: THE BONAMI BAKING CO INC

380 E 10TH ST

380 E 10TH ST PITTSBURG, CA 94565

Mailing:

PITTSBURG, CA 94565

THE BONAMI BAKING CO INC



Issued Date:

1/1/2022

License #: 078004

Expiration Date: 12/31/2022

Sic Code: 2051

Classification: Bread and Other Bakery Produ

This license does not indicate the above business has complied with all city regulations. The granting of this business license shall not be construed as approval of the operation of your business in violation of any provisions of the city code or any state law.

Finance Director

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

## City of Pittsburg BUSINESS PERMIT

Expiration Date: 12/31/2022

Location: THE BONAMI BAKING CO INC

380 E 10TH ST

Mailing:

PITTSBURG, CA 94565

Issued Date: 1/1/2022

Permit #: 078005

Sic Code: 2051

Classification: Bread and Other Bakery Produ

This license does not indicate the above pusiness has complied with all city regulations. The granting of this pusiness license shall not be construed as approval of the operation of your business in violation of any provisions of the city code or any state law.

Pl T

380 E 10TH ST PITTSBURG, CA 94565

THE BONAMI BAKING CO INC

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

### Table 4. **Price Sheet**



Mt. Diablo Unified School DistrictPurchasing Department Fresh Bakery Product Price Shoot forFood &

This is not an order

### RFP No. 1906

						Bidder u	se These Column	s Only
item No.	item Description	Quantity	Unit	Pack	Unit Description	BrandName	Unit Price	Total
4	Whole Granin Par Baked Pizza Crust Sheets, 61 % Whole Wheat Flour, 45% Enriched Wheat Four, 24 inches, length, 18.5 inches width, 1 inch height, Unit Wt., 3.8 ibs., 7 sheets per case, case weight 27 pounds	1,985	Each Sheet	7	Case	the Boots Bolking	\$10.03	\$ 70.7
2	White Wheel Wheat Par Baked Groissant, made with Whole Wheat and Enriched Flour, 3 ox. (2-GB)	1,000	Each	144	Caso	THE SURVING	Jan.	\$430
3	Par Baked Sour 55 % White Whole Grain Wheat Flour Parisian Baggette, 3 oz. Roll, (2-GB)	1,100	Each	20	Case	Boking Bound	1054	S. of the
4	Par Baked Whole Wheat Bagels, 2 ex. (1.5-GB)Goldend Brown Grust and Soft Chewy Insides.	125	Each	100	Case	Entire Poking	1301	£30.1
é	Baked Medium Cinnamon Rolls, 3 oz., (2-GB) Rich Flaky Dough, Sweet Cinnamon Filling. No additives or preservatives or	350	Each	89	Case	Polyno	di.118	D1.18
€	artificial ingredients(See Appendix A: Undesirable ingredients List)							

Notice: Manual Signature required - Unsigned Bids will be rejected.

Undersigned hereby proposes and agrees to furnish and deliver the goods &for servicesin accordance with terms, conditions, specifications, and prices herein quoted.

Januarullan Signature of Bidder Secretary C.F.O. Title

The Bonami Paking Company/Firm Name 380 E 18th St. Street Address, City, State, Zip Oede

The Bonami Paking Company/Firm Name

MT DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RFP NO. 1906 Fresh Bakery Products for the Food Service Department \$Y2022-2023



### **School Products**

PRODUCT	COUNT	PRICE
23049 Jalapeno	72	\$40.20
23053 Sesame Seed	72	\$30.10
23051 Everything	72	\$30.20
23047 Cranberry	72	\$30.20
23048 Cinnamon Raisin	72	\$30.20
23052 Chocolate	72	\$30.20
23046 Blueberry	72	\$30.20
23045 Whole Wheat	72	\$28.20
01631 Whole Wheat Mini Bagels	160	\$45.20
23016 Frozen Whole Wheat Bagels 3oz	100	\$30.10
3004 Pizza Sheets	7 Sheets Per Case	\$70.20
4055 White Whole Wheat Dinner rolls	200	\$48.20
4107 Sour White Whole Wheat Parisian	20	\$40.20
10020 Baked Small Chocolate Croissant	Individually	\$0.83
10042 3oz Baked White Whole Wheat Croissants	Individually	\$1.10
10041 2oz White Whole Wheat Croissants	Individually	\$1.10
25076 Frzn White Whole Wheat Croissants 2oz	144	\$68.20
25777 Frz White Wheat Croissants 3oz	144	\$83.99
4571 4" Wheat Sandwich Roll	120	\$51.25
4914 Whole Wheat Ciabatta 3oz	120	\$52.20
6483 Whole Wheat Hamburger Buns 2oz	Per dozen	\$3.78
6484 Whole Wheat Hamburger Buns 3oz	120/cs	\$38.50
6031 6"Whole Wheat Hot Dog Buns 2oz	Per dozen	\$4.00
6591 20oz Sourdough	Individually	\$2.90
6450 20oz SourWheat	Individually	\$3.00
6449 20oz RyeWheat	Individually	\$3.10
6477 20oz Wheat	Individually	\$2.85
6479 20oz White Wheat	Individually	\$2.85
6590 20oz White	Individually	\$2.90
6445 20oz Sour Jalapeno	Individually	\$3.10
15044 Baked Medium Blueberry Muffin	Individually	\$1.10
11220 Baked 3oz Medium Cinnamon Rolls	Individually	\$1.10
24001 Frz Medium Cinnamon Rolls	96 per case	\$65.86